ICMmonitor Portable
Portable PD monitoring instrument
DESCRIPTION
Partial discharge measurements are a proven method for
effective, non-destructive evaluation of electrical insulation,
preventing expensive unplanned outages by detecting
insulation problems before they can cause breakdowns.
Power Diagnostix’s ICMmonitor Portable is a compact non-

	z DAkkS certified calibration
impulse generators
For more details, as well as ordering information on our
accessories, please refer to our accessories catalogue.
www.pdix.com	 3
Acquisition unit
Mains supply 90 to 264 V AC, 47 to 440 Hz
(automatic)
Line fuse 1.6 A (time lag)
Power requirements Approx. 40 VA
Display type Backlit LCD
Display size 120 mm x 64 mm
Display resolution 128 x 240 pixels b/w
Operation 10 buttons, 1 power button
Operation
temperature
10 to 40 °C (non-condensing)
Input impedance
(AMP IN)
50 Ω || 50 pF
A/D converter (PD) 8 bits (unipolar)
Size (W x H x D) Explorer case version:
360 x 305 x 220 mm3 (closed)
Weight Approx. 4.5 to 5.5 kg
(depending on installed options)
Spectrum function
Input sensitivity < 5 μV RMS/0.5 pC
(270 kHz bandwidth);
< 1 μV RMS/2 pC
(9 kHz bandwidth)
Maximum input voltage 120 mV RMS
(270 kHz bandwidth);
5 mV RMS (9 kHz
bandwidth)
Frequency range 100 kHz to 10 MHz (in
steps of 10 kHz)
Bandwidth 9 kHz or 270 kHz
Measuring inaccuracy Typ. < 5 %
Standard PD mode
Lower cut-off
(-6 dB)
40, 80, or 100 kHz (software
controlled)
Upper cut-off
(-6 dB)
250, 600, or 800 kHz (software
controlled)
Input sensitivity < 500 μV RMS/5 pC (without
preamplifiers)
Gain range 1, 2, 4, 8, 10, 20 …, 200, 400, 800
Preamplifiers
Input impedance
RPA1/RPA1D/RPA1G/RPA4 10 kΩ || 50 pF
RPA1L/RPA1H 1 kΩ || 50 pF
FCU2/RPA2 50 Ω || 50 pF
Input sensitivity
RPA1/RPA1D/RPA1G/RPA4 < 50 μV RMS/0.03 pC
RPA1L < 15 μV RMS/0.02 pC
RPA1H < 40 μV RMS/0.05 pC
RPA2 < 800 μV RMS
RPA3 < 2 mV RMS
FCU2 < 200 μV RMS (46 dBμV)
Bandwidth

Portable PD monitoring instrument
www.pdix.com	 4
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product	 Order no.
4-channel ICMmonitor, portable Explorer case	 PX10308
8-channel ICMmonitor, portable Explorer case	 PX10377
Cable set for portable ICMmonitor with 4-channel
multiplexer	 PX17048
Cable set for portable ICMmonitor with 8-channel
multiplexer	 PX17117
Software	 Order no.
ICMmonitor control software	 PX19003
ICMmonitor device driver license for an additional
instrument	 PX19023
ICMexpert software for PD pattern classification	 PX19002
Options	 Order no.
Built-in monitoring web server MWS	 PX90048
Mobile communication interface MCI2	 PX90058
2-years VPN license for mobile communication interface	 PX90059
10-years VPN license for mobile communication interface	 PX90063
IEC 61850 interface	 PX10420
Four auxiliary outputs	 PX10356
Four auxiliary inputs	 PX10352
Remote control computer system with pre-installed
software	 PX90000
IP65 protective housing ICMoutlander	 PX10381
Set of measuring cables is NOT included with the instrument
and must be ordered separately.
ICMmonitor Portable
Portable PD monitoring instrument